

PS&E JOB NO : 07B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007250 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2873
 HWY : SR 539,546,548
 TITLE : SR 539/SR 546/SR 548
 BST OVERLAY
 07B013
 PROJECT : , NH-9999(473), STPF-9999(473)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2007
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|------------------------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | 61.50 % | | | 158.41 % |
| | | | 61,917.98 | 100,000.00 | 38,082.02 | 160,000.00 | 98,082.02 | |
| 2 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL 337.5000 | L.F. | 5.0000 | 4.8000 | -4.00 % | 9.0000 | 80.00 % | |
| | | | 1,687.50 | 1,620.00 | -67.50 | 3,037.50 | 1,350.00 | |
| 3 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 4.0000 | EACH | 200.0000 | 225.0000 | 12.50 % | 300.0000 | 50.00 % | |
| | | | 800.00 | 900.00 | 100.00 | 1,200.00 | 400.00 | |
| 4 | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM | L.S. | | | 134.33 % | | | 119.68 % |
| | | | 6,828.00 | 16,000.00 | 9,172.00 | 15,000.00 | 8,172.00 | |
| LIQUID ASPHALT | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | ASPHALT CRS-2P 340.0000 | TON | 350.0000 | 750.0000 | 114.29 % | 665.0000 | 90.00 % | |
| | | | 119,000.00 | 255,000.00 | 136,000.00 | 226,100.00 | 107,100.00 | |
| 6 | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 3,215.00 | 3,215.00 | | 3,215.00 | | |
| 7 | ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 13.2500 | TON | 600.0000 | 620.0000 | 3.33 % | 540.0000 | -10.00 % | |
| | | | 7,950.00 | 8,215.00 | 265.00 | 7,155.00 | -795.00 | |
| BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4 1880.0000 | C.Y. | 45.0000 | 67.0000 | 48.89 % | 62.0000 | 37.78 % | |
| | | | 84,600.00 | 125,960.00 | 41,360.00 | 116,560.00 | 31,960.00 | |
| 9 | FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0 340.0000 | C.Y. | 45.0000 | 67.0000 | 48.89 % | 62.0000 | 37.78 % | |
| | | | 15,300.00 | 22,780.00 | 7,480.00 | 21,080.00 | 5,780.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 07B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007250 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2873
 HWY : SR 539,546,548
 TITLE : SR 539/SR 546/SR 548
 BST OVERLAY
 07B013
 PROJECT : , NH-9999(473), STPF-9999(473)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2007
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | |
|------------------------------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT | | | | | | | |
| 10 | BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT FOR ROAD APPROACH | | | | | | |
| | 14.0000 | EACH | 100.0000 | 120.0000 | 20.00 % | 100.0000 | 0.00 % |
| | | | 1,400.00 | 1,680.00 | 280.00 | 1,400.00 | 0.00 |
| 11 | ADDITIONAL BROOMING | | | | | | |
| | 19.2000 | HR | 100.0000 | 160.0000 | 60.00 % | 140.0000 | 40.00 % |
| | | | 1,920.00 | 3,072.00 | 1,152.00 | 2,688.00 | 768.00 |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | |
| 12 | CRACK SEALING | | | | | | |
| | 30300.0000 | L.F. | 1.2500 | 0.5000 | -60.00 % | 0.8500 | -32.00 % |
| | | | 37,875.00 | 15,150.00 | -22,725.00 | 25,755.00 | -12,120.00 |
| 13 | HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22 | | | | | | |
| | 3215.0000 | TON | 64.2500 | 84.0000 | 30.74 % | 84.0000 | 30.74 % |
| | | | 206,563.75 | 270,060.00 | 63,496.25 | 270,060.00 | 63,496.25 |
| 14 | HMA APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG.58-22 | | | | | | |
| | 4.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 | 1,000.0000 | 100.00 % | 1,000.0000 | 100.00 % |
| | | | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING | | | | | | | |
| 15 | WEED BARRIER MAT | | | | | | |
| | 295.5000 | L.F. | 10.0000 | 30.0000 | 200.00 % | 7.0000 | -30.00 % |
| | | | 2,955.00 | 8,865.00 | 5,910.00 | 2,068.50 | -886.50 |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | |
| 16 | EXTRUDED CURB | | | | | | |
| | 74.0000 | L.F. | 15.0000 | 16.0000 | 6.67 % | 20.0000 | 33.33 % |
| | | | 1,110.00 | 1,184.00 | 74.00 | 1,480.00 | 370.00 |
| 17 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1A | | | | | | |
| | 75.0000 | L.F. | 35.0000 | 35.0000 | 0.00 % | 35.0000 | 0.00 % |
| | | | 2,625.00 | 2,625.00 | 0.00 | 2,625.00 | 0.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 07B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007250 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2873
 HWY : SR 539,546,548
 TITLE :
 SR 539/SR 546/SR 548
 BST OVERLAY
 07B013
 PROJECT : , NH-9999(473), STPF-9999(473)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2007
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | |
|----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 18 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM 111.0000 | L.F. | 50.0000 5,550.00 | 90.0000 9,990.00 | 80.00 % 4,440.00 | 125.0000 13,875.00 | 150.00 % 8,325.00 | |
| 19 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 10 2.0000 | EACH | 1,300.0000 2,600.00 | 1,400.0000 2,800.00 | 7.69 % 200.00 | 2,200.0000 4,400.00 | 69.23 % 1,800.00 | |
| 20 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 12 2.0000 | EACH | 1,300.0000 2,600.00 | 1,400.0000 2,800.00 | 7.69 % 200.00 | 2,200.0000 4,400.00 | 69.23 % 1,800.00 | |
| 21 | BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 4.0000 | EACH | 1,800.0000 7,200.00 | 2,300.0000 9,200.00 | 27.78 % 2,000.00 | 2,600.0000 10,400.00 | 44.44 % 3,200.00 | |
| 22 | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 428.0000 | EACH | 30.0000 12,840.00 | 27.0000 11,556.00 | -10.00 % -1,284.00 | 32.0000 13,696.00 | 6.67 % 856.00 | |
| 23 | PAINT LINE 167800.0000 | L.F. | 0.1000 16,780.00 | 0.1100 18,458.00 | 10.00 % 1,678.00 | 0.1100 18,458.00 | 10.00 % 1,678.00 | |
| 24 | PLASTIC WIDE LINE 675.0000 | L.F. | 3.5000 2,362.50 | 3.4000 2,295.00 | -2.86 % -67.50 | 4.0000 2,700.00 | 14.29 % 337.50 | |
| 25 | PLASTIC BARRIER LINE 250.0000 | L.F. | 4.0000 1,000.00 | 11.0000 2,750.00 | 175.00 % 1,750.00 | 11.0000 2,750.00 | 175.00 % 1,750.00 | |
| 26 | PLASTIC STOP LINE 514.0000 | L.F. | 10.0000 5,140.00 | 22.0000 11,308.00 | 120.00 % 6,168.00 | 21.0000 10,794.00 | 110.00 % 5,654.00 | |
| 27 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 16.0000 | EACH | 125.0000 2,000.00 | 135.0000 2,160.00 | 8.00 % 160.00 | 130.0000 2,080.00 | 4.00 % 80.00 | |
| 28 | PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 3.0000 | EACH | 500.0000 1,500.00 | 650.0000 1,950.00 | 30.00 % 450.00 | 600.0000 1,800.00 | 20.00 % 300.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 07B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007250 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2873
 HWY : SR 539,546,548
 TITLE : SR 539/SR 546/SR 548
 BST OVERLAY
 07B013
 PROJECT : , NH-9999(473), STPF-9999(473)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2007
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | |
| 29 | PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING | | | | | | | |
| | 47.0000 | EACH | 10.0000 | 15.0000 | 50.00 % | 10.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 470.00 | 705.00 | 235.00 | 470.00 | 0.00 | |
| 30 | CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP | | | | | | | |
| | 2.3900 | MI. | 3,000.0000 | 1,400.0000 | -53.33 % | 1,300.0000 | -56.67 % | |
| | | | 7,170.00 | 3,346.00 | -3,824.00 | 3,107.00 | -4,063.00 | |
| 31 | RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER | | | | | | | |
| | 7.0000 | HUND | 900.0000 | 950.0000 | 5.56 % | 900.0000 | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 6,300.00 | 6,650.00 | 350.00 | 6,300.00 | 0.00 | |
| 32 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING | | | | | | | |
| | 10.4900 | MI. | 500.0000 | 700.0000 | 40.00 % | 400.0000 | -20.00 % | |
| | | | 5,245.00 | 7,343.00 | 2,098.00 | 4,196.00 | -1,049.00 | |
| 33 | PERMANENT SIGNING | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 26.07 % | | 62.09 % | |
| | | | 55,524.00 | 70,000.00 | 14,476.00 | 90,000.00 | 34,476.00 | |
| 34 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | | | | | |
| | 6.0000 | EACH | 9,000.0000 | 4,500.0000 | -50.00 % | 4,500.0000 | -50.00 % | |
| | | | 54,000.00 | 27,000.00 | -27,000.00 | 27,000.00 | -27,000.00 | |
| 35 | OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | | | | | | | |
| | 1872.0000 | HR | 5.0000 | 4.0000 | -20.00 % | 2.0000 | -60.00 % | |
| | | | 9,360.00 | 7,488.00 | -1,872.00 | 3,744.00 | -5,616.00 | |
| 36 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 66.67 % | | 168.18 % | |
| | | | 66,000.00 | 110,000.00 | 44,000.00 | 177,000.00 | 111,000.00 | |
| 37 | OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR | | | | | | | |
| | 300.0000 | HR | 40.0000 | 55.0000 | 37.50 % | 48.0000 | 20.00 % | |
| | | | 12,000.00 | 16,500.00 | 4,500.00 | 14,400.00 | 2,400.00 | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | |
| 38 | ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER | | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 | EACH | 250.0000 | 350.0000 | 40.00 % | 400.0000 | 60.00 % | |
| | | | 500.00 | 700.00 | 200.00 | 800.00 | 300.00 | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/08/2006

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 08:47

PS&E JOB NO : 07B013 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007250 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL2873
 HWY : SR 539,546,548
 TITLE :
 SR 539/SR 546/SR 548
 BST OVERLAY
 07B013
 PROJECT : , NH-9999(473), STPF-9999(473)
 COUNTY(S) : WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 11 2007
 AWARDED ON : Jan 23 2007

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION, LLC
 3876 HANNEGAN RD 1900 - 118TH AVE SE
 BELLINGHAM WA 982269103 BELLEVUE WA 980054699
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 224000

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | |
|----------------|--------------------------------------|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | |
| 39 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | | 1,000.00 | |
| 40 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | EST. | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | |
| 41 | MINOR CHANGE | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | |
| 42 | SPCC PLAN | L.S. | | | 0.00 % | | 150.00 % |
| | | | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | <u>\$835,892.73</u> | <u>\$1,167,329.00</u> | 39.65% | <u>\$1,279,298.00</u> | 53.05% |
| BASE TOTAL | | | <u>\$835,892.73</u> | <u>\$1,167,329.00</u> | 39.65% | <u>\$1,279,298.00</u> | 53.05% |